BY ALDS. WADE, DONOVAN, WITKOWSKI, PUENTE, DAVIS, PEREZ, HAMILTON, STAMPER, COGGS, KOVAC, MURPHY

Resolution honoring Milwaukee Fire Department Senior Firefighter and Firehouse Cook Frederick A. Coleman for his bravery and service.

WHEREAS,

FREDERICK A. COLEMAN

of the Milwaukee Fire Department was recognized for exemplary service and bravery on July 29, 2015 at City Hall; and

WHEREAS, On July 6, 2015, Frederick A. Coleman of Engine 32, Ladder 9, arrived on the scene of a distress call for a woman complaining of trouble breathing, near N. 40th St. and W. Lisbon Ave., and in the course of rendering aid in the line of duty, sustained an injury from a gunshot fired from an unknown person nearby; and

WHEREAS, Frederick A. Coleman has served the Milwaukee Fire Department since 2004 with honor an dedication and has executed his duties with great skill and pride; and

WHEREAS, While Frederick A. Coleman is recognized for his bravery and leadership, also for his actions and concern for the well-being of his co-workers and of the Fire Department, who engage in thousands of hours of specialized training and continuing education, and who are committed to providing assistance to the citizens of Milwaukee every hour of every day; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee herewith honors Frederick A. Coleman for his dedication and bravery in the line of duty, and extends its appreciation on behalf of the community for his exemplary service; and , be it

FURTHER RESOLVED, That a suitably engrossed copy of this resolution be presented to Frederick A. Coleman, an outstanding employee.

Introduced by Common Council members Willie C. Wade, Robert G. Donovan, Terry L. Witkowski, Robert W. Puente, Joe Davis, Sr., José G. Pérez, Ashanti Hamilton, Russell W. Stamper, II, Milele A. Coggs and Michael J. Murphy and approved by all members of the Milwaukee Common Council on July 21, 2015.